2022 Advisory Council Annual Symposium

Understanding of the Impact of Arsenic, Cadmium, and Lead Across the Food

Azah Abdallamohamed
FDA
College Park, MD

azah.abdallamohamed@fda.hhs.gov

Eileen Abt
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

eileen.abt@fda.hhs.gov

Linda Gilary Acosta Lizarraga
Universidad Auténoma De Querétaro
Santiago de Querétaro, Queretaro

gilaryacostalizarraga@gmail.com

Kevin Adlaf
ADM
Decatur, IL

kevin.adlaf@adm.com

Supply

Participants List

George Afari
Starbucks
Seattle, WA

gafari@starbucks.com

Janiel Ahkin Chin Tai
PepsiCo
Barrington, IL

janiel.ahkinchintai@pepsico.com

Kirat Khushwinder Bains
University of Arizona
Tucson, AZ

kiratkbains@email.arizona.edu

Patrizia Barone
Unilever
Englewood Cliffs, NJ

patrizia.barone@unilever.com




Ashley Bean
White & Case
Los Angeles, CA

ashley.bean@whitecase.com

Barbara Beck
Gradient
Boston, MA

bbeck@gradientcorp.com

Andy Bennett
McCormick & Company
Haddenham, Buckinghamshire

andy.bennett@mccormick.co.uk

Lydia Berry
Consultant
Silver Spring, MD

lydiaberryusda@gmail.com

Debabrata Biswas
University of Maryland
College Park, MD

dbiswas@umd.edu

Shawn Bloch
USA Rice

Washington, DC

sbloch@thenormandygrp.com

Kevin Boyd
The Hershey Company
Hershey, PA

knboyd@hersheys.com

Patsy M Brannon
Cornell University
Rockville, MD

pmb22@cornell.edu

Erin Brathwaite
Elite Spice Inc.

Jessup, MD

ebrathwaite@elitespice.com

James Brennan
SmartWash Solutions

Salinas, CA

jbrennan@smartwashsolutions.com




Blair Brown
Ingredion
Naperville, IL

blair.borown@ingredion.com

Neil Buck
General Mills
Nyon, Vaud

neil.buck@genmills.com

Marisa Bunning
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO

marisa.bunning@colostate.edu

Jessica Camacho
CFSAN/OARSA/DOT
Laurel, MD

jessica.camacho@fda.hhs.gov

Jan Carlson

US Food and Drug Administration

Silver Spring, MD

jan.carlson@fda.hhs.gov

Mark Carter
USDA-NIFA-IFSN
Kansas City, MO

mark.carter@usda.gov

Kellie Casavale
FDA/CFSAN
Mount Pleasant, SC

kellie.oconnell@fda.hhs.gov

Guoying Chen
USDA ERRC
Wyndmoor, PA

guoying.chen@usda.gov

Erin Crowley
Q Laboratories, Inc.
Cincinnati, OH

ecrowley@qlaboratories.com

Alexandre DaSilva
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

alexandre.dasilva@fda.hhs.gov




Benjamin Davis
Exponent, Inc
Washington, DC

davisb@exponent.com

DeAnn Davis
Western Growers Association
Pacific Grove, CA

ddavis@wga.com

Megan Delano
HP Hood LLC
Wilmington, MA

megan.delano@hphood.com

Diana Doell
CFSAN/FDA/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

diana.doell@fda.hhs.gov

Candace Doepker
ToStrategies
Newport, KY

cdoepker@toxstrategies.com

Flavia Dolan
Ingredion Corporation
Mississuaga, ON

flavia.dolan@ingredion.com

Tomas Drgon
FDA
Rockville, MD

tomas.drgon@fda.hhs.gov

Alison Edwards
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

alison.edwards@fda.hhs.gov

Marco Esteves
FDA
College Park, MD

marco.esteves@fda.hhs.gov

Eugene Evans
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MA

eugene.evans@fda.hhs.gov




Rebecca Ferrer
PepsiCo
Purchase, NY

rebecca.ferrer@pepsico.com

Suzanne Fitzpatrick
FDA

College Park, MD

suzanne.fitzpatrick@fda.hhs.gov

Brenna Flannery
FDA
College Park, MD

brenna.flannery@fda.hhs.gov

Anthony Flood
IFIC

Washington, DC

flood@ific.org

Mark Follansbee
SRC
Scarborough, ME

follansbee@srcinc.com

Jennifer Fong Sam
FDA
College Park, MD

jennifer.fongsam@fda.hhs.gov

Kathleen Gensheimer
FDA

College Park, MD

kathleen.gensheimer@fda.hhs.gov

Britney Geter
Cargill
Cincinnati, OH

britney geter@cargill.com

Paul Hanlon
Abbott Nutrition
Columbus, OH

paul.hanlon@abbott.com

Diana Hao
FDA
College Park, MD

diana.hao@fda.hhs.gov




Constance Hardy

FDA/Office of Dietary Supplement
Programs

College Park, MD

constance.hardy@fda.hhs.gov

Esther Haugabrooks
Coca-Cola Company
Atlanta, GA

ehaugabrooks@coca-cola.com

Heather Health
Oconto County Public Health
Oconto, WI

heather.blum@co.oconto.wi.us

Steven Hermansky
FDA
College Park, MD

steven.hermansky@fda.hhs.gov

Oscar Saul Hernandez Rodriguez
PepsiCo
Mexico, Mexico City

oscar.hernandezrodriguez@pepsico.com

Jason Hlywka
Kraft Heinz
Don Mills, ON

jason.hlywka@kraftheinz.com

Dana Hoffman-Pennesi
FDA
College Park, MD

dana.hoffman-pennesi@fda.hhs.gov

Lillian Hsu
FDA
College Park, MD

Lillian.Hsu@fda.hhs.gov

Rebecca Hummel
Mars Wrigley North America
Hackettstown, NJ

rebecca.hummel@effem.com

Maia Jack
American Beverage Association
Washington, DC

mijack@americanbeverage.org




Kristen Jackson
FDA
College Park, MD

kristen.jackson@fda.hhs.gov

Lauren Jackson
FDA
Bedford Park, IL

lauren.jackson@fda.hhs.gov

Lea Sletting Jakobsen
Technical University of Denmark
Copenhagen, Denmark

leaja@food.dtu.dk

Rhoma Johnson
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

rhoma.johnson@fda.hhs.gov

Robyn Jones
FDA
College Park, MD

robyn.jones@fda.hhs.gov

lan Joseph
FDA
College Park, MD

lan.joseph@fda.hhs.gov

Satyan Kalkunte
Keurig Dr Pepper
Frisco, TX

satyan.kalkunte@kdrp.com

Norbert Kaminski
Michigan State University
East Lansing, Ml

kaminsll@msu.edu

Shannen Kelly
American Spice Trade Association
Washington DC, DC

skelly@vertosolutions.net

Livia Kiser
King & Spalding LLP
Chicago, IL

Ikiser@kslaw.com




Michael Klein
USA Rice
Arlington, VA

mklein@usarice.com

Maria Klusewitz
McCormick and Co., Inc.

Hunt, MD

maria klusewitz@mccormick.com

Maria Knirk
FDA
College Park, MD

maria.knirk@fda.hhs.gov

Renata Kolanos
CFSAN/FDA/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

Renata.Kolanos@fda.hhs.gov

Jaheon Koo
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

jaheon.koo@fda.hhs.gov

Lori Kora
J R Simplot
Caldwell, ID

lori.kora@simplot.com

Cindy Kruger
PepsiCo, Inc.
Purchase, NY

cindy.kruger@pepsico.com

Abhijeet Kulkarni
Almond Board of California
Modesto, CA

akulkarni@almondboard.com

Elinor Laffargue
JIFSAN
Madison, CT

Laffargue.el@gmail.com

Bunhong Lai
USDA ERRC
Wyndmoor, PA

Bunhong.Lai@usda.gov




Charlee Law
World Health Organization

Cardiff, NSW

claw@who.int

Loralyn Ledenbach
Kraft Heinz Company
Glenview, IL

lharris@kraftheinz.com

Hyoung Lee
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

hyoung.lee@fda.hhs.gov

Rong Li
CFSAN/OARSA/DOT
Laurel, MD

rong.li@fda.hhs.gov

Steven Linscombe
USA Rice
Mountain Home, TX

slinscombe@usarice.com

Stefano Liparoto
Conagra
Chicago, IL

stefano.liparoto@conagra.com

Nicholas Long
FDA
College Park, MD

nicholas.long@fda.hhs.gov

Sal Lopez
FDA
Bedford Park, IL

salvador.lopez@fda.hhs.gov

Abigail Luhn

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Florham Park, NJ

abigail.luhn@faegredrinker.com

Yinging Ma
FDA
College Park, MD

yinging.ma@fda.hhs.gov




Ashley Maassen
Nestle
Dublin, OH

ashley.maassen@us.nestle.com

Wendy Maduff
The Wonderful Company
Los Angeles, CA

wendy.maduff@wonderful.com

Ray Matulka
Burdock Group
Orlando, FL

accounting@burdockgroup.com

Renee Mellican
TreeHouse Foods
Elkhorn, NE

renee.mellican@treehousefoods.com

Jianghong Meng
JIFSAN/University of Maryland
Silver Spring, MD

imeng@umd.edu

Jeremy Mihalov
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

jeremy.mihalov@fda.hhs.gov

Yuki Minato
World Health Organization
Geneve, Geneve

minatoy@who.int

Stephanie Morriss
USDA-NIFA-IFSN
Kansas City, MO

Stephanie.morriss@usda.gov

Sylvester Mosley
The Coca-Cola Company
Atlanta, GA

mosley@coca-cola.com

Tom Neltner
Environmental Defense Fund
Washington, DC

tnelther@edf.org




Offiah Offiah
SCS MDA
Annapolis, MD

offiah.offiah@maryland.gov

Eric Olson
FDA
College Park, MD

eric.olson@fda.hhs.gov

Inke Paetau-Robinson
Ocean Spray Cranberries, Inc
Lakeville-Middleboro, MA

ipaetau-robinson@oceanspray.com

Biranchi Patra
Prolacta Bioscience
City of Industry, CA

bpatra@prolacta.com

Marissa Petrey
nr
Bedford Park, IL

mpetrey@iit.edu

Alain Portillo Aguilar
PepsiCo
Mexico City, Mexico City

alainrodrigo.portilloaguilar@pepsico.com

Cecile Punzalan
FDA
Potomac, MD

cecile.punzalan@fda.hhs.gov

Ariel Quinones
PepsiCo
Bradenton, FL

ariel.guinones@pepsico.com

Nguyen Quynh-Anh
CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

quynh-anh.nguyen@fda.hhs.gov

Matiur Rahman
National food Safety Laboratory
Mohakhali, Dhaka

matiurmrahman@yahoo.com




Khatera Rahmani
Mars Wrigley
Chicago, IL

khatera.rahmani@effem.com

Kelly Randolph
FDA

College Park, MD

kelly.williamsrandolph@fda.hhs.gov

Ben Redan
FDA
Bedford Park, IL

benjamin.redan@fda.hhs.gov

Lory Reveil
American Frozen Food Institute
Arlington, VA

Ireveil@affi.com

Lauren Robin
Food and Drug Administration
Chief, Plant Products Branch, MD

lauren.robin@fda.hhs.gov

James Rogers
Consumer Reports
Bowie, MD

james.rogers@consumer.org

Donna Rosenbaum
Food Safety Partners
Northbrook, IL

donna.foodsafety@gmail.com

Lisa Ross
CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

lisa.ross@fda.hhs.gov

Reeba Roy
FDA
College Park, MD

reeba.roy@fda.hhs.gov

Jim Rushing
JIFSAN
Bradenton, FL

rushingi@umd.edu




Neal Saab
IAFNS
Washington, DC

nsaab@iafns.org

Sofia Santillana Farakos
FDA
College Park, MD

sofia.santillanafarakos@fda.hhs.gov

Ron Sarver
Neogen
Lansing, Ml

rsarver@neogen.com

Heather Schaefer
FDA
College Park, MD

heather.schaefer@fda.hhs.gov

Travis Schmit
PepsiCo
Barrington, IL

travis.schmit@pepsico.com

Jenny Scott
CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

jenny.scott@fda.hhs.gov

Carolyn Scrafford
Exponent
Washington, DC

cscrafford@exponent.com

Manthan Shah
EPA, OCHP
Washington, DC

shah.manthan@epa.gov

Romina Shah
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

romina.shah@fda.hhs.gov

Girdhari Sharma
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

girdhari.sharma@fda.hhs.gov




Tamika Sims

International Food Information Council

Washington, DC

sims@ific.org

Martin Slayne
Ingredion Inc.
Bridgewater, NJ

martin.slayne@ingredion.com

Marianne Solomotis
FDA/CFSAN/OARSA
Laurel, MD

marianna.miliotis@fda.hhs.gov

Paul South
FDA
College Park, MD

paul.south@fda.hhs.gov

Kristin Spoden
Unilever
Naperville, IL

kristin.spoden@unilever.com

Robert Sprando
CFSAN/OARSA/DOT
Laurel, MD

robert.sprando@fda.hhs.gov

Judith Spungen
FDA
College Park, MD

judith.spungen@fda.hhs.gov

Jannavi Srinivasan
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

jannavi.srinivasan@fda.hhs.gov

Leslie Steen
US FDA/CFSAN
College Park, MD

leslie.steen@fda.hhs.gov

Todor Todorov
FDA/CFSAN/OFAS/DFI
College Park, MD

todor.todorov@fda.hhs.gov




Mary Torrence
FDA/CFSAN/OARSA
Laurel, MD

mary.torrence@fda.hhs.gov

Samantha Totoni
University of Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh, PA

skc35@pitt.edu

KimThu Tran
Prolacta Bioscience
City of Industry, CA

ktran@prolacta.com

Angela Valadez
Publix Super Markets
Lakeland, FL

angela.valadez@publix.com

Thomas Vogel
PGP International, Inc.
Woodland, CA

tvogel@pgpint.com

Denis Wafula
FDA
College Park, MD

denis.wafula@fda.hhs.gov

Wayne Wargo
Abbott Nutrition - Retired
Columbus, OH

w.wargo@hotmail.com

Benjamin Warren
FDA/CFSAN/OFS
College Park, MD

benjamin.warren@fda.hhs.gov

Mary Catherine Way
DLA Piper, LLP

Little Rock, AR

marycatherine.way@us.dlapiper.com

Annika Weber
Colorado State University
Fort Collins, CO

annika.weber@colostate.edu




Sarah Winfield
FDA
College Park, MD

sarah.winfield@fda.hhs.gov

Yen-Ching Wu
McCormick & Company, Inc.
Hunt Valley, MD

yen wu@mccormick.com

Jeffrey Yourick
CFSAN/OARSA/DOT
Laurel, MD

Jeffrey.Yourick@fda.hhs.gov

Zuliana Zakaria
University Putra Malaysia
Seri Kembangan, Selangor

zulianazakaria@yahoo.com

Romina Zanabria

Canadian Food Inspection Agency

Ottawa, ON

romina.zanabriaeyzaguirre@inspection.gc.c

a




